

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3491/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2004 in CRLM No. 3992/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VARUN BEOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and quashing the proceedings and office report)

Date: 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr.G.S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Vashishtha, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Sharna, ASG

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General says that he would be filing counter

affidavit by tomorrow. List as early as possible under the caption " After Notice Matters".

( dwaj )

( Meenu Sethi )

( Pushap Lata Bhar

Court Master

Court Master

