

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3491/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2004 in CRLM No. 3992/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VARUN BEOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up on 18.11.2005 on which date the counsel for  
the petitioner will inform us as to

whether the petitioner is willing to appear before the Court so that the trial may be conducted day to

day.

(G.V.Ramana) (Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master Court Master