

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3491/2004

(From the final judgement and order dated 14/01/2004 in CRLM No.
3992/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VARUN BEOTRA
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and quashing the
proceedings)
(For final disposal)

Date: 18/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K.Vashishtha, Adv.
Mr. G.S.Chouhan, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Dutta, Sr.adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere in this Special Leave
Petition and the same is, accordingly, dismissed.

The High Court had granted time till 16th March, 2004 to
complete the trial. In fact the pendency of the Special Leave
Petition in this Court has delayed the matter further. We direct
the Juvenile Justice Board to proceed with the matter on day-to-day

basis and to dispose of the same within a period of two months from the date on which a copy of this order is received by the Board or produced before it by any of the parties.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the Board forthwith.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER